## **KUNGSLEDEN**

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## 2018 06 28

## CHANGE TO KUNGSLEDEN'S NOMINATION COMMITTEE

Eva Gottfridsdotter-Nilsson, nominated by Länsförsäkringar Fund Management, has withdrawn as a member of the Nomination Committee in Kungsleden AB (publ).

Länsförsäkringar Fund Management's shareholdings in Kungsleden have decreased since the annual general meeting's election of Eva Gottfridsdotter-Nilsson as member in the Nomination Committee. In light of this, Eva Gottfridsdotter-Nilsson has decided to step down from the Nomination Committee. At the Nomination Committee's constituent meeting in Kungsleden it was resolved, in accordance with the instruction for the Nomination Committee, to invite the Second AP Fund to join the Nomination Committee in order to reflect the shareholding in the company as well as to have continuity. New member of the Nomination Committee is Martin Jonasson, nominated by the Second AP Fund. As Chairman of the Nomination Committee, Göran Larsson, nominated by Gösta Welandson with companies, was elected.

Kungsleden's Nomination Committee now has the following members: Göran Larsson, nominated by Gösta Welandson with companies, Martin Jonasson, nominated by the Second AP Fund, Michael Green, nominated by Handelsbanken Funds and Chairman of the Board of Directors Charlotte Axelsson.

**For more information, please contact:** Göran Larsson, Chairman of the Nomination Committee | +46 70 633 85 90

Detta pressmeddelande finns tillgängligt på svenska på www.kungsleden.se/pressmeddelanden

Kungsleden is a long term property-owner that provides attractive, functional premises that enrich people's working days. We create value by owning, managing and developing offices and other commercial properties in Stockholm and Sweden's other growth regions. A large portion of our properties belong to attractively located clusters where we also engage in the development of the whole area. Kungsleden's goal is to deliver an attractive total return on our properties and for our shareholders. Kungsleden is listed on NASDAQ Nordic Large Cap.